THE MEDINA COUNTY

OUNCIL

## **News Release**

Date: January 24, 2024 For Release: Immediately For more information, contact Jane Back MedinaCoArtsCouncil@gmail.com

## MEDINA COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL (MCAC) AWARDS \$1,500 TO ASSIST WITH TUITION AND FEES FOR STUDENTS IN NEED

MEDINA COUNTY, Ohio. – Medina County Arts Council (MCAC), a non-profit organization committed to advocating for, supporting, and nurturing the arts in Medina County is pleased to announce the five recipients of the MCAC Private Arts Class Grant. These Medina County businesses will each be awarded a \$300 grant to help fund their students' families with arts classes or lessons. Out of the 7 applicants who applied, below are the selected applicants

- Sarah's Violin Studio (to assist student with 10 violin lessons)
- Once Upon a Dream (to assist for two student's dance and cheer lessons)
- Art in Motion Dance Center (to assist student with competitive team tuition)
- Buckeye Community Theater (to cover 2 students' fees to participate in the October 2024 musical)
- Lodi Family Center (one month's fees for 15 students in the Kids Maker Space program)

This \$1,500 grant program was made possible by funding from the Signal WishBook, an Akron Community Foundation Initiative.

Established in 1983, the Medina County Arts Council (MCAC) is a non-profit organization dedicated to the support and promotion of the arts, individual artists, art organizations and arts education in Medina County. MCAC is committed to inspiring each generation to experience and participate in the arts. We strive to make art accessible to all people throughout Medina County and to advocate for all forms of artistic expression essential to building vibrant, diverse, and inclusive communities. MCAC encourages the practice and appreciation of the arts by providing Medina County with opportunities to participate in, experience, and enjoy the arts through outreach, promotions, and funding.

For more information about the Medina County Arts Council including how to get involved, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.medinacountyartscouncil.org/">https://www.medinacountyartscouncil.org/</a> or email us at <a href="https://www.medinacountyartscouncil.org/">Medinacountyartscouncil.org/</a> or email us at <a href="https://www.medinacountyartscouncil.org/">https://www.medinacountyartscouncil.org/</a> or email us at <a href="https://www.medinacountyartscouncil.org/">Medinacountyartscouncil.org/</a> or email us at <a href="https://www.medinacountyartscouncil.org/">https://www.medinacountyartscouncil.org/</a> or email us at <a href="https://www.medinacountyartscouncil.org/">https://www.medinacountyartscouncil.org/</a> or email us at <a href="https://www.medinacountyartscouncil.org/">https://wwww.medinacountyartscouncil.org/</a> or

The Medina County Arts Council, Inc.

P.O. Box 532

Medina, OH 44258

####